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FOURTEENTH REVISION
RESIDENCE SERVICE RATE
CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service under this rate is available for lighting and other domestic purposes in individual residences and
individual apartments. It is not applicable where the use of electricity is for commercial purposes. Customers
taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying both Distribution Service and Stranded Cost.

RATES
DISTRIBUTION SERVICE $ 0.11938 per kWh
STRANDED COST - VARIABLE § (0.00155) per kWh
TRANSMISSION SERVICE $ 0.05646 per kWh
CONSERVATION CHARGE $ 0.00935 per kWh
TOTAL DELIVERY SERVICE $ 0.18364 per kWh
PUBLIC POLICY CHARGE $ 9.64 per month
MINIMUM CHARGE
DISTRIBUTION SERVICE $ 11.94 per month (includes energy consumption of 100 kWh)
PUBLIC POLICY CHARGE $ 9.64 per month
TOTAL MINIMUM BILL $ 21.58 per month (includes energy consumption of 100 kWh)
TRANSMISSION SERVICE

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's
Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are
subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized

procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to
customers taking service under this rate.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(1) A military veterans' organization qualified under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, 26 United States Code,
Section 501(c)(19), as amended, may request that electric delivery service to its facility be billed under the residential
rates described in this schedule. A trust or foundation for a post or organization of past or present members of the
Armed Forces of the United States is not eligible for service under this schedule. To be eligible for service under this
schedule, the qualifying military veterans' organization must be billed directly for electric delivery service provided by
the Company.

This provision shall expire effective September 1, 2025. Upon expiration, the Company will place the customer
on the non-residential rate that matches the customer's usage characteristics for the previous 12 months.
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